FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
wasinington,	D.C.	20049

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average bure	den							
hours per response.	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

												Company	ACT Of	1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Eagle Point Credit Management LLC					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Trinity Capital Inc. [NONE]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director									
						. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 1/28/2021								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
(Street)	ЛСН С	T	06830			4. If Ar	nendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																			
Table I - Non-Deriv 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transact Date (Month/Day				saction	tion 2A. Exe y/Year) if ar		A. Deemed xecution Date, any		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)						5. Amount o			6. Owner Form: I (D) or Ir (I) (Insti	Direct ndirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							•	•	(Code	v	Amoun		(A) or (D)	Price	Reported			(Instr. 4)			
Common S	Stock, \$0.001 par value per share 01/			01/28	8/202	2021			P		357,	142	A	\$14	4	357,14	42		I	See Footnote	e otnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
Common S	Stock, \$0.0	01 par value per	share													3,333			D	y(3)		
			Table I						•	,		•	,		neficial curities	•	Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transa Code 8)	action (Instr.	of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo	vative irities ired r osed)	Expir	ate Exer ration D ath/Day/	ate			nderlying		Derivative deri Security (Instr. 5) Ben Own Foll Rep		ecurities eneficially wned		hip Indired Benefi O) Owner	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable		piration te	Title	N	mount or lumber of hares							
6.00% Convertible Notes due 2025	\$15								12/1	1/2020	12/	/11/2025	Comm Stock \$0.00 par val per sha	i, 1 ue 3	,333,33.	5 ⁽⁴⁾		\$50,0	00,000	I	See Footno	otes ⁽¹⁾⁽
		Reporting Person* lit Manageme	nt LLC																			
(Last) 600 STEA	MBOAT	(First) ROAD, SUITE 2	(Mid	ldle)																		

Eagle Point Credit Management LLC									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
600 STEAMBOAT ROAD, SUITE 202									
(Street)									
GREENWICH	CT	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address Majewski Thor									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
600 STEAMBOAT ROAD, SUITE 202									
(Street)									
GREENWICH	CT	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The Common Stock and Convertible Notes are directly owned by certain investment vehicles and accounts (collectively, the "Accounts") managed by Eagle Point Credit Management LLC ("Eagle Point").

 Accordingly, Eagle Point could be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in the Common Stock and Convertible Notes held by the Accounts. Thomas P. Majewski is the managing partner and a member of the portfolio management team of Eagle Point, and has certain economic rights with respect to Eagle Point that could be deemed to constitute a pecuniary interest in the Common Stock and Convertible Notes held by the Accounts.
- 2. Each of the Reporting Persons identified herein hereby disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities described in this report pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (except, with respect to Mr. Majewski, to the extent of his direct pecuniary interest therein) and the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of any of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 3. Thomas P. Majewski directly owns 3,333 shares of Common Stock in his personal capacity and thus has a direct pecuniary interest in these securities. Eagle Point has no pecuniary interest in these securities.
- 4. The conversion rate is initially 66.6667 shares of Common Stock per \$1,000 principal amount of the Convertible Notes (equivalent to an initial conversion price of approximately \$15 per share of Common Stock). This conversion rate is subject to certain customary formulaic adjustments pursuant to the terms of the Convertible Notes.

/s/ Thomas P. Majewski

02/01/2021

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.